06-14-2019 LETTING ITEM 047
2
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.

0044
QUANTITY
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1 1
MADISON
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM
X0783300 L SUM 1 1PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL WORK
STATE OF ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-2738
616 N.24TH ST. QUINCY, ILLINOIS 62301 217.223.3670
sunderlandmj
100
sunderlandmj
URBAN
ill
�
PUMP SUMP
--
e.�
--E
COORDINATE LOCATION OF TRANSFER
SWITCH WITH ACTUAL FIELD
CONDITIONS AND CONDUIT LOCATIONS.
e.�
e.�
e.�
ELECTRIC METER AND SERVICE
DISCONNECT MOUNTED ON
WOOD POLE.
•✓ TO UTILITY TRANSFORMER
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE 3/8"= 1'-0"
ELECTRICAL BACKBOARD -
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET
e�
e�
ELECTRIC METER AND SERVICE
DISCONNECT MOUNTED ON
WOOD POLE.
•✓ TO UTILITY TRANSFORMER
PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 3/8"= 1 '-0"
KEY NOTES (APPLICABLE TO THIS SHEET ONLY)
[I) REMOVE PHASE-TO-GROUND BOND IN EXISTING CONTROL PANEL.
IT) INSTALL NEW CONDUIT/CONDUCTORS FROM SERVICE DISCONNECT
TO NEW TRANSFER SWITCH.
[I) NEW MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH.
IT) CONNECT TO EXISTING GEC.
[}) NEW GENERATOR QUICK CONNECTION ENCLOSURE.
CT) ESTABLISH PHASE-TO-GROUND BOND WITHIN EXISTING SERVICE
DISCONNECT ENCLOSURE.
[I) MODIFY EXISTING CONDUIT/CONDUCTORS TO TERMINATE AT
NEW TRANSFER SWITCH.
WIDTH DETERMINED BY
EQUIPMENT SUPPORTED.
LIMITED TO 4' BETWEEN
VERTICAL PIPES
�
CAP END OF PIPE
STRUT TYPE METAL CHANNEL
3"0 SCHEDULE 40 PIPE
QUANTITY AND ELEVATION
OF STRUT DETERMINED BY
EQUIPMENT SUPPORTED
ALL BACKBOARD MATERIALS
TO BE STAINLESS STEEL
GRADE LINE
CONCRETE
ELECTRICAL BACKBOARD DETAIL
NTS
0 2 4
SCALE: 3/8" = 1 '-0"